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S 600
A bill to require the Secretary of Energy to establish an energy efficiency retrofit pilot program.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Energy
Introduced: Feb 26, 2015
Current Status: Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 114-166.
Latest Action: Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 114-166.  (Apr 30,
2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/senate-bill/600 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Klobuchar, Amy [D-MN] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MN   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (8 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Blunt, Roy [R-MO] R · MO Feb 26, 2015

Sen. Hoeven, John [R-ND] R · ND Feb 26, 2015

Sen. Risch, James E. [R-ID] R · ID Feb 26, 2015

Sen. Schatz, Brian [D-HI] D · HI Feb 26, 2015

Sen. Stabenow, Debbie [D-MI] D · MI Feb 26, 2015

Sen. Mikulski, Barbara A. [D-MD] D · MD Jun 18, 2015

Sen. Udall, Tom [D-NM] D · NM Jun 18, 2015

Sen. Whitehouse, Sheldon [D-RI] D · RI Jun 18, 2015

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Natural Resources Committee Senate Hearings By (full committee) Apr 30, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Energy

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 S 2012 Related bill Sep 8, 2016: Conference held.

114 S 2089 Related bill Sep 29, 2015: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders.
Calendar No. 241.

114 HR 2132 Related bill May 1, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Power.
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Summary  (as of Feb 26, 2015) 

This bill directs the Department of Energy to establish a pilot program to award matching grants for nonprofit

organizations to retrofit their buildings with energy-efficiency improvements.

This bill amends the Energy Independence and Security Act of 2007 to decrease the amount of appropriations authorized

in FY2015 for the Zero Net Energy Commercial Buildings Initiative.

Actions Timeline

Apr 30, 2015: Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 114-166.
Feb 26, 2015: Introduced in Senate
Feb 26, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
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